
    
 

  
 

                                                                                                                        

Elsinore Valley Cemetery District 
Endowment is collected for each Interment and is nonrefundable per CA Health & Safety Code 8738(ab1,2,3,4) 

 Single Plot  Single Cremation Plot  

Plot $ 2,013.00 Plot $ 1,247.00 

Endowment $1,188.00 Endowment $1,188.00 

Open/Close $1,142.00 Open/Close $ 482.00 

Vault $640.200 Vault                            $   79.00 

Setting Fee $ 112.00 Setting Fee $112.00 

TOTAL $ 5,095..00 TOTAL $ 3,108.00 

Double Depth Plot Burial 1 Double Depth Cremation Same Site           Burial 1 

Plot $ 3,656.00 Plot $ 1,465.00 

Endowment $ 1,188.00 Endowment $ 1,188.00 

Open/Close $ 1300.00 Open/Close $ 482.00 

Vault $ 640.00 Vault $ 79.00 

Setting Fee $ 112.00 Setting Fee $ 112.00 

TOTAL $ 6,896.00 TOTAL $ 3,326.00 

Double Depth Plot Burial 2 Double Depth Cremation Same Site            Burial 2 

Endowment $ 1,188.00 Endowment $ 1,188.00 

Open/Close $ 1,300.00 Open/Close $ 482.00 

Vault $ 640.00 Vault $ 79.00 

Setting Fee $ 112.00 Setting Fee $ 112.00 

TOTAL $ 3,240.00 TOTAL $ 1,861.00 

In Memoriam   Niche Wall (10x10x10) & (11x11x11) Top 2 Rows 

Engraving on side of Niche Wall(s) 

(Name, Birth, Year and Death Year ONLY) 
$ 198.00 Niche 

Endowment 

$ 1,584.00 

$ 1,188.00 

Miscellaneous Charges  Open/Close 

Engraving 

$ 482.00 

$ 231.00 

Bench – curved around tree 

Straight – at curb 

$ 495.00 

$ 601.00 

TOTAL $3,485.00 

Oversize Vault Charge $ 660.00 Niche Wall (10x10x10) & (11x11x11) Middle 2 Rows 

Non-Resident Full Burial $ 1,320.00 Niche $ 1,584.00 

Non-Resident Cremains $ 990.00 Endowment $ 1,188.00 

Headstone Removal                $ 132.00 Open/Close $ 482.00 

Marker Disposal  $ 99.00 Engraving $ 231.00 

Single Full-Size Plot (up to 6 cremains) 
Marker Size 16 x 28, Marker Setting Fee for Cremains in Full Plot 

$ 2,013.00 

$ 112.00 

TOTAL $ 3,485.00 

Disinterment  Niche Wall (10x10x10) & (11x11x11) Bottom Row 

Single Plot            $ 3,300.00 Niche $1,584.00 

Double Depth Level 1   Plot  $ 4,620.00 Endowment $ 1,188.00 

Double Depth Level 2   Plot $ 5,940.00 Open/Close $ 482.00 

Cremation (each) $ 660.00 Engraving $ 231.00 

Niche $ 330.00 TOTAL $ 3,485.00 

Licensed Mortician must be present for disinterment of full 

plot/body. (Cost and Court fees to be paid by family)  
Permit is Mandatory Niche Wall (10x10x10) 

(Double) Niche & (11x11x11) 

Burial 2 

Bench placement after purchase is determined by Staff. 

Tree placement after donation is determined by Staff. 
Non-Resident – Interment Eligibility must be verified prior to purchase. 

No Interment may take place without a valid Riverside County Burial Permit 

Credit Card Charge is 3% of each transaction amount. 

 

Endowment $ 1,188.00 

Open/Close $ 482.00 

Engraving $ 231.00 

TOTAL $ 1,901.00 

         
                    Revised July 1, 2025                                                          

                                                                                                            Prices increase each year 


